AUG-12-02 12:22 PM APPLIED PATS TMKS	5 1 619 501 2888 P.02
Form PTO-1595	
To the Heneralia Commissioner of Detent	02173976 the attached original
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Paul TEYSSIER Attorney-at-Law California Bar No. 101,436 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X. No	2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies) Name: James M. HAMILTON & Lonnie K. WOODS c/o Paul TEYSSIER Address: 3530 Camino Del Rio North, Ste. 202 San Diego, CA 92108 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Notice of pending court action, Case No. GIC790396, in the Superior Court of California for the County of San Diego, to determine ownership of the listed patents and patent applications Execution Date:	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of Applications and patents involved:
Name: Frank G. Morkunas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_240.00
Address: 7750 Dagget Street, Suite 203 San Diego, California 92111	Enclosed X Authorized to charge payment or any underpayment to deposit account
Phone: 858-565-0799	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>50-0382</u> J40.00
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Frank G. Morkunas JUL 2 2 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Registration No. 38,974	
Total number of pages including cover sheet and copy, attachments, and document: _4	

\ravib\m00-stored02.br

PATENT REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0258

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

))

)

}

In the Matter of: Patents: 4,722,548 5,529,152 5,735,372

6,296,091

Patent Appln. No.: 09/439,109 09/439,106 Attorney Docket No.: HW-002

NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF ACTION DETERMINING OWNERSHIP OF PATENTS AND TECHNOLOGY. AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.132

Notice is hereby given that there has been filed and there is now pending an action to determine the ownership of the above-referenced patents and applications. The action is styled <u>James M. Hamilton, et al. v. AimRite Systems International, Inc., et al.</u>, Case No. GIC790396 in the Superior Court of California for the County of San Diego. The action has as its object the confirming that James M. Hamilton and Lonnie K. Woods own the patents and applications.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein are of my own knowledge and are true; and, that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like

PATENT REEL: 012973 FRAME: 0259

1

so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the

United States Code.

.

DATED: July 22, 2002

Respectfully submitted,

ne

PAUL TEYSSIER, Calif. Bar No. 101436, Attorney for James M. Hamilton and Lonnie K. Woods 3530 Camino del Rio North, Suite 202 San Diego, CA 92108 Telephone: (619) 563-9400 Fax: (619) 283-1104

2

RECORDED: 07/22/2002